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ANNEXURE A
     SHINING STAR
        PRIVATE                    SCHOOL

QUESTION 1


SCHOOL FEES 2016
	NON REFUNDABLE ENROLMENT FEE

	Grade 8 – Grade 12                                      R5 500
Admin fee (new applications only)               R500




	MONTHLY SCHOOL FEES

	GRADE
	Tuition Fees Payable over 12 months 


	Annual Payment in ADVANCE before 31 January 2016
	School Levies
(once off in January)
	External Exam/ IEB Fees 
(Once off in March)
	Tablet
Curriculum Fee
Monthly

	
	Monthly
	Total
	
	
	
	

	8

	R6 315,00
	R75 780,00
	R71 991,00
	R700,00
	R0,00
	R240,00

	9

	R6 315,00
	R75 780,00
	R71 991,00
	R600,00
	R0,00
	R240,00

	10

	R6 370,00
	R76 440,00
	R72 618,00
	R500,00
	R0,00
	R240,00

	11

	R6 370,00
	R76 440,00
	R72 618,00
	R400,00
	R0,00
	R240,00

	12

	R6 370,00
	R76 440,00
	R72 618,00
	R550,00
	R5 270,00
	R0,00

	
SIBLING DISCOUNT


	2nd Child – 5% discount on tuition fees only
3rd, 4th and more siblings – 10% discount on tuition fees

	PAYMENT OPTIONS

	Debit order payment monthly in advance on or before the 2nd day of each  month x 12 months 
Payment  yearly in advance by no later than 31 January 2016

	BANKING DETAILS

	Name of Account:          Shining Star Private School
Bank:                               ABSA
Account Number:           40780744333
Branch:                           632005
Reference:                      Family name




ANNEXURE B
QUESTION 3
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ANNEXURE C
QUESTION 4.2
TABLE Number of learners, educators and schools in the ordinary public schools
	
PROVINCE
	       
 LEARNERS
	     
  EDUCATORS
	      
     SCHOOLS


	
	Number
	As % of National Total
	Number
	As % of National Total
	Number
	As % of National Total

	Eastern Cape

	1 889 307
	15,6
	61 260
	15,7
	5 554
	23,1

	Free State

	656 408
	5,4
	23 631
	6,0
	1 306
	5,4

	Gauteng

	1 944 486
	16,0
	60 782
	15,6
	2 070
	8,6

	KwaZulu-Natal

	2 831 311
	23,4
	90 497
	23,17
	5 915
	24,6

	Limpopo

	1 665 516
	  P
	54 704
	14,0
	3 929
	16,3

	Mpumalanga

	1 034 151
	8,5
	33 613
	8,6
	1 762
	7,3

	Northern Cape

	284 908
	2,4
	8 880
	2,3
	551
	2,3

	North West

	784 184
	6,5
	25 004
	6,4
	1 515
	6,3

	Western Cape

	1 026 744
	8,5
	32 237
	8,3
	1 458
	6,1

	South Africa

	12 117 015
	100,0
	390 608
	100,0
	24 060
	100,0


                                                                                                                    (Adapted from SNAP Survey 2014)
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